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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MUS Saturday, 03 June 2023

M M3 336 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Last start Masters winner MUS, 20/05/2023, R4, M M3/1J. Goddard 531979 8/01161M 7Y 5M 6Y 7YB29/01/2019

 2 HALLY MULWEE Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2023, R5, P M3/2S. Rees 525633 9/01925P 3M 5Y (FEL)M 1PB25/09/2018

 3 LITTLE BURRITO Weighted points score GUN, 12/01/2023, R5, P M3/2M. Capper 533655 6/01777P 6P 6P 1P 1PD03/05/2019

 4 AMAZING MARILYN Weighted points score WPK, 22/04/2023, R10, C M3/2C. Field 531441 4/01214C 6P 7P 3P 6PB03/03/2019

 5 SAPPHIRE SANDY 1 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R9, Y M3/1S. Guthrie 500472 12/01162Y 8M 5Y 4M 3YB31/01/2018

 6 ABLE SHARK Weighted points score GAR, 12/05/2023, R6, P M3/2J. Sledzianowski 527333 2/01145P 5P 5P 5P 3PB05/10/2018

 7 CONNERY Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R6, P M3/2B. Garland 533362 3/0938P 8P 5P 3P 6PD24/04/2019
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 1 CLASSY LUNA Last start winner MUS, 27/05/2023, R5, P 5/2P. Lilley 562162 3/22221P 2P 7P 1P 3PB18/07/2021

 2 MUSTARD'S CHOICE Last start winner MUS, 27/05/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Jones 558461 2/11921P 5P 2P 2P 5PD03/05/2021

 3 COOK THE NOODLE Last start winner MUS, 27/05/2023, R7, P 5/3G. Payton 545464 2/11491P 5P 5P 4P 2YD07/02/2020

 4 GET THE SPEAR Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Desira 558457 2/11772P 1P 4P 1P 5PD27/04/2021

 5 UGG IT Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Rees 550343 1/01653P 4P 3P 3P 5PB07/09/2020

 6 HODGSON 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Ball 556841 1/01592P 3P 5P 3P 8PB04/04/2021

 7 NIA FLYER Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R5, P 5/4T. Forbes 565233 1/01143P 5P 1P 6P 7PB30/11/2021

 8 MR. BOURBON 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 20/05/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Spence 540554 3/11123P 4P 4P 7Y 5YD21/12/2019

 9 EBONY TRALEE Weighted points score GAR, 18/05/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Mabbott 547923 2/11687P 5P 2P 3P 2PB08/07/2020

 10 CEMENT MIXER Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R7, P 5/3R. Finlay 561208 2/11504P 7P 1P 6P 3PB12/04/2021

 11 TRALEE CRUISER Weighted points score GAR, 24/05/2023, R12, P 5/3M. Mabbott 556762 2/11474P 7P 3P 1P 7PD16/03/2021

 12 MIGHTY MOUTH Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Capper 556846 1/01388P 4P 2P 2P 7PB04/04/2021

 13 OUR CHINA SAL Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R6, P 5/4G. Payton 552692 1/01355P 6P 3P 7P 2PB21/12/2020

 14 ROY JUNIOR 3 Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R9, P 5/3S. Sealey 535814 2/11267P 4Y 2Y 5Y 2YD05/05/2019

 15 BALLYNEALE JIG 1 Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4G. Ball 548069 3/01125Y 1Y 7Y 7P 1YB15/07/2020

 16 VERY DARK GOLD 1 Weighted points score DUB, 20/05/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/01048P 8P 6Y 3Y 2PB19/11/2019

 17 HIDDEN HOUDINI 2 Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Payton 560861 1/01028P 6P 7P 6Y 2YB05/07/2021

 18 EXPELLIARMUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/05/2023, R9, P 5/3G. Ball 552495 2/11027P 4P 3P 5P 8PB11/12/2020

 19 IMPRESS NALA Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R7, P 5/4G. Payton 560364 1/0975P 4P 7P 6Y 1YB16/06/2021

 20 SADIE SEAHORSE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R9, P 5/2M. Smith 558276 3/2965P 6P 3P 7P 8PB14/01/2021

 21 JAMATI Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R7, P 5/4C. Field 559946 1/0755P 6P 8P 4P 7PB31/05/2021

 22 RING BURNER Weighted points score RIS, 22/04/2023, R9, Y 5/4S. Sealey 544798 3/0698Y 3Y 8P 5Y 5YD18/12/2019

 23 ELITE RANDY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 17/04/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Popowski 547855 1/0577P 8P 6P 8P 7PD03/07/2020

2 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 31 May 2023 - 09:03 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

MUS Saturday, 03 June 2023

P MDN 431 MS

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TAP THE KEG Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R1, P 5/4R. Stock 564889 1/01511PD09/11/2021

 2 STAPPEN ON TAP Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R2, P 5/4R. Stock 564895 1/01511PB09/11/2021

 3 OUR CASEY Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R2, P M/1S. Rees 553808 0/01563P 2P 2P 2P 2YB20/01/2021

 4 DIPPER Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Felton 564501 0/01342PD10/11/2021

 5 WHITE LIAR Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Capper 559996 0/0993P 8P 5P 2P 5PD12/03/2021

 6 FLIGHT LINE Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. Desira 554353 0/0962P 3P 6P 6PB30/01/2021

 7 DELPHIE BELLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 15/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. Forbes 565234 0/0764P 6P 3P 6P 4PB30/11/2021

 8 HOLSTER BABE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 06/05/2023, R1, P M/1R. Sandes 558647 0/0685P 8P 3P 6P 5PB04/05/2021

 9 FERNANDO ON TAP Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 27/05/2023, R1, P M/1R. Stock 564890 0/0584PB09/11/2021

 10 BILL'S MATE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Shearman 558010 0/0505P 6Y 7Y 6Y 6YD21/04/2021
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 1 SWANKY KEY 1 Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Finlay 546851 2/01384P 1P 5P 4P 5PD06/06/2020

 2 ROY JUNIOR 1 Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R9, P 5/4S. Sealey 535814 2/01267P 4Y 2Y 5Y 2YD05/05/2019

 3 UNLAWFUL ACT 1 Weighted points score MAT, 29/05/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Blake 539695 2/01085P 3P 7P 5P 5PD17/09/2019
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 1 LIGHTNING ZEAL Last start winner MUS, 27/05/2023, R4, P 3/1/2M. Smith 544093 9/82131P 2P 5P 6P 7PD28/03/2020

 2 KEEP IT SASSY 1 Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R3, P 3/1/1M. Finlay 548162 7/62132P 4P 4P 1P 5PB01/05/2020

 3 RADLEY ERSKIN Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R3, P 3/1/1M. Mabbott 547232 9/72487P 1P 2P 3Y 1PD25/06/2020
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 1 ALFIE'S ANGEL Dropping in grade MUS, 27/05/2023, R3, P 4/1/2S. Atkins 547849 8/72584P 4P 1P 2P 1PB03/07/2020
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 1 DJANGO UNLEASHED Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R5, P 5/3T. Forbes 553743 6/12182P 2P 1Y 5Y 1YD04/01/2021

 2 COAL BLASTER Last start placegetter MUS, 06/05/2023, R7, P 5/1P. Akers 530631 12/101722P 1M 7P 6P 7PB01/03/2019

 3 KAIDEE DIXIE Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R4, P 5/1R. Neville 545542 6/51713P 3P 5P 3P 8PB10/04/2020

 4 TOP PRIZE Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R4, P 5/1T. Forbes 540252 9/31632P 3P 7P 4P 4YB23/12/2019

 5 HODGSON 2 Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R7, P 5/4T. Ball 556841 1/01592P 3P 5P 3P 8PB04/04/2021

 6 MR. BOURBON 2 Last start placegetter DUB, 20/05/2023, R10, P 5/3B. Spence 540554 3/11123P 4P 4P 7Y 5YD21/12/2019

 7 ROLLED YOU 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/05/2023, R5, P 5/1G. Kedwell 555162 4/32136P 4P 1P 2P 1PD11/02/2021

 8 TRALEE JAY Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R4, P 5/1R. Neville 547239 7/51715P 2P 5P 5P 1PD25/06/2020

 9 CALL ME SMILEY Weighted points score GOS, 30/05/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Rees 536372 6/21685P 4P 1P 5P 2PD17/07/2019

 10 METRO MIKE Weighted points score GAR, 24/03/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Hong 527342 8/31637P 4M 3P 6P 2MD05/10/2018

 11 LITTLE WILMA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R9, P 5/3B. Spence 540706 7/11515P 3Y 6P 1Y 5PB06/08/2019

 12 UNGRACIOUS FIRE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 17/12/2022, R7, Y 5/4M. Felton 545201 4/01457Y 3P 6P 1P 8CB02/04/2020

 13 TOM'S MATE 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/05/2023, R6, P 5/3J. Goddard 539958 5/11305P 1Y 7P 7Y 7PD13/12/2019

 14 SKETCHY RUSS Weighted points score GAR, 01/04/2023, R5, P 5/1D. Burns 554296 5/41298P 8P 3P 3P 5PD26/12/2020

 15 SAPPHIRE SANDY 2 Weighted points score WAU, 13/05/2023, R9, Y 5/1S. Guthrie 500472 12/71162Y 8M 5Y 4M 3YB31/01/2018

 16 BALLYNEALE JIG 2 Weighted points score PPK, 20/05/2023, R4, Y 5/4G. Ball 548069 3/01125Y 1Y 7Y 7P 1YB15/07/2020

 17 VERY DARK GOLD 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/05/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Spence 539208 1/01048P 8P 6Y 3Y 2PB19/11/2019

 18 EXPELLIARMUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/05/2023, R9, P 5/3G. Ball 552495 2/11027P 4P 3P 5P 8PB11/12/2020

 19 SKETCHY IN BY Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R5, P 5/2D. Burns 554300 4/2754P 6P 8P 8P 4PB26/12/2020

 20 NOAH'S ACE Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R11, P 5/1K. Brennan 551321 8/7746P 8P 6Y 6P 7PD12/11/2020

 21 EMA'S ONE Weighted points score TAM, 22/04/2023, R8, Y 5/4B. Spence 537221 6/0657Y 8P 5P 5P 6YB24/08/2019

 22 ELITE RANDY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 17/04/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Popowski 547855 1/0577P 8P 6P 8P 7PD03/07/2020
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 1 NOAH'S CHOICE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 26/05/2023, R2, P M/1K. Brennan 560681 0/0683P 8P 7P 4Y 5PB28/06/2021

 2 FLYAWAY BECKY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TAM, 25/02/2023, R2, Y

GUN, 19/01/2023, R1, P

M/1V. Ellis 544498 0/01182Y 4P 2P 7P 2YB24/02/2020

 3 I'M DUTCH 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 20/05/2023, R1, P M/1S. Rees 556513 0/0647P 3P 5P 8YD01/03/2021

 4 FORMULA ANGEL First start M/1R. Sandes 566667 0/00B09/12/2021

 5 SPRINGFIELD First start M/1C. Field 555443 0/00B19/02/2021

 6 CLASSY PINK Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R6, Y M/1S. Rees 562156 0/0567Y 4Y 7Y 4P 5PB18/07/2021

 7 MY MY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 20/05/2023, R1, P M/1B. Spence 540553 0/0487P 6P 5Y 7Y 6PD21/12/2019

 8 CHATHAM ROSE Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R1, P M/1T. Campbell 555780 0/0428P 6P 6P 8P 6PB22/02/2021
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 1 ZEAL SURPRISE Last start placegetter MUS, 27/05/2023, R10, P 5/3J. Murray 554995 5/11743P 2P 4P 7P 3PB15/11/2020

 2 SILVER TIARA Unrequired at last meeting MUS, 27/05/2023, R9, P 5/4A. Shearman 558013 1/0817Y 8P 7P 1Y 7YB21/04/2021

 3 JUNGLE GEORGE Unrequired at last meeting MUS, 27/05/2023, R9, P 5/4L. Gaffney 558011 1/0718P 6P 5Y 8P 5PD21/04/2021

 4 OUR CHINA RED Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Neville 552693 5/02376P 1P 1P 3P 1PD21/12/2020

 5 KEEP IT SASSY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Finlay 548162 7/02132P 4P 4P 1P 5PB01/05/2020

 6 LITTLE WILMA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/05/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Spence 540706 7/01515P 3Y 6P 1Y 5PB06/08/2019

 7 UNGRACIOUS FIRE 2 Weighted points score TAM, 17/12/2022, R7, Y 5/3M. Felton 545201 4/11457Y 3P 6P 1P 8CB02/04/2020

 8 SWANKY KEY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R10, P 5/3R. Finlay 546851 2/11384P 1P 5P 4P 5PD06/06/2020

 9 TOM'S MATE 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/05/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Goddard 539958 5/01305P 1Y 7P 7Y 7PD13/12/2019

 10 ROY JUNIOR 2 Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R9, P 5/4S. Sealey 535814 2/01267P 4Y 2Y 5Y 2YD05/05/2019

 11 IS A COCO Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R8, P 5/3G. Ball 558826 5/11235P 5P 4P 3P 5PB22/02/2021

 12 MOTHER'S CLONE Weighted points score GOS, 23/05/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Shearman 540771 1/01215P 4P 3Y 3P 7PB06/01/2020

 13 HOOKED ON JACK Weighted points score GAR, 26/05/2023, R8, P 5/4S. Rees 552730 4/01138P 7P 5P 5P 1YD21/12/2020

 14 UNLAWFUL ACT 2 Weighted points score MAT, 29/05/2023, R6, P 5/4P. Blake 539695 2/01085P 3P 7P 5P 5PD17/09/2019

 15 HIDDEN HOUDINI 1 Weighted points score GUN, 22/05/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Payton 560861 1/01028P 6P 7P 6Y 2YB05/07/2021

 16 SADIE SEAHORSE 2 Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Smith 558276 3/0965P 6P 3P 7P 8PB14/01/2021

 17 ELITE RANDY 3 Weighted points score MAT, 17/04/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Popowski 547855 1/0577P 8P 6P 8P 7PD03/07/2020
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 1 HOLSTER BABE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 06/05/2023, R1, P M/1R. Sandes 558647 0/0685P 8P 3P 6P 5PB04/05/2021

 2 NOAH'S CHOICE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 26/05/2023, R2, P M/1K. Brennan 560681 0/0683P 8P 7P 4Y 5PB28/06/2021

 3 I'M DUTCH 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 20/05/2023, R1, P M/1S. Rees 556513 0/0647P 3P 5P 8YD01/03/2021

 4 BILL'S MATE 1 Weighted points score MUS, 27/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Shearman 558010 0/0505P 6Y 7Y 6Y 6YD21/04/2021

 5 MY MY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 20/05/2023, R1, P M/1B. Spence 540553 0/0487P 6P 5Y 7Y 6PD21/12/2019
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 1 SUPER TANGA Weighted points score MAT, 29/05/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Sharman 535339 4/31295P 4P 7P 8P 3PD17/06/2019
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